
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2018 Summer Slalom Series Event#7

August 26, 2018 Organizer: William H

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Pen Run 2 Pen Run 3 Pen Run 4 Pen Run 5 Pen Run 6 Pen Run 7 Pen Run 8 Pen Time Factor Time Points

1 709 Matt L Mini Cooper S DS 46.293 2 43.489        42.97        43.317        243.537 200 47.253 4 53.397 10 45.34 2 42.970 0.794 34.118 100.00

2 718 Robert G Honda Civic Si HS 46.922        46.126        47.444 2 47.246 2 47.379 2 45.882        45.305        47.328 2 45.305 0.781 35.383 96.42

3 17 Reg F Scion FR-S DS 249.124 200 47.242        47.279        47.414        45.695        45.128        44.718        47.329 2 44.718 0.794 35.506 96.09

4 711 Joel C Mini Cooper s DS 45.76        46.375 2 49.125 4 49.049 4 245.781 200 51.55 6 45.097        250.065 204 45.097 0.794 35.807 95.28

5 124 Matt M Scion Frs DS 48.439 2 50.464 4 49.405 4 45.778        49.167 2 45.509        45.171        49.451 4 45.171 0.794 35.866 95.13

6 46 William H Honda S2000 BS 47.844 2 48.417 2 44.659        46.292 2 47.223 2 45.331        51.08 6 44.608        44.608 0.808 36.043 94.66

7 403 Clint N Subaru WRX DS 52.071 4 47.032        45.407        47.999 2 46.031        47.37 2 47.125 2 45.66        45.407 0.794 36.053 94.63

8 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR STR 245.033 200 48.086 4 47.908 4 44.083        47.543 4 46.229 2 43.902        47.307 4 43.902 0.823 36.131 94.43

9 6 Mike P Acura rsx type s STX 45.1        46.912 2 45.378        48.606 4 47.003 2 44.857        46.758 2 45.045        44.857 0.813 36.469 93.55

10 50 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 247.462 200 44.173        44.287        44.452        44.948        44.099        43.925        44.101        43.925 0.839 36.853 92.58

11 31 Ivan S BMW 228i DS 50.703 2 49.766 2 49.112        49.698 2 47.558        47.804        47.072        46.584        46.584 0.794 36.988 92.24

12 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 STR 246.8 200 46.523 2 51.05 6 51.089 6 45.65        45.265        45.02        46.578 2 45.020 0.823 37.051 92.08

13 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI STX 247.486 202 248.042 202 45.82        249.112 204 46.202        52.56 6 45.767        45.668        45.668 0.813 37.128 91.89

14 72 Wes H Audi S4 BS 51.091 2 51.024 2 46.86        47.301        46.573        50.82 4 46.342        45.955        45.955 0.808 37.132 91.88

15 771 Kiefer S Mazda Protege5 STS 49.843 2 46.517        247.573 200 45.887        246.033 200 48.713 2 50 4 47.92 2 45.887 0.810 37.168 91.79

16 37 Bryan A Mazda Protege5 STS 50.335 2 47.158        46.116        47.996 2 246.3 200 46.642        46.576        46.471        46.116 0.810 37.354 91.34

17 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR HS 50.152        48.766        48.722        50.38 2 48.515        47.909        50.52 2 49.167        47.909 0.781 37.417 91.18

18 N 2 Dean M Honda Type R STU 50.612        50.43 2 247.362 200 246.874 200 48.018 2 48.73 2 45.945        48.905 2 45.945 0.824 37.859 90.12

19 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE CSP 46.561        45.4        44.76        47.199 2 49.449 4 44.609        45.325 2 44.311        44.311 0.857 37.975 89.84

20 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si STS 52.015        49.355        49.837        48.511        48.701        49.144        47.397        47.734        47.397 0.810 38.392 88.87

21 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC HS 247.789 200 49.993 2 53.899 6 52.027 4 248.192 200 259.383 200 49.166        49.655        49.166 0.781 38.399 88.85

22 695 Hailey K Fiat 500 Abarth STH 248.269 200 49.78 2 51.962 4 48.521        48.13        48.228        48.131        47.401        47.401 0.811 38.442 88.75

23 82 Mike M Subaru WRX DS 50.751 2 50.25 2 48.535        50.328 2 48.963        50.31        50.895 2 48.486        48.486 0.794 38.498 88.62

24 40 Chris B Ford Focus ST STX 51.408        49.812        50.805 2 48.521        49.343        48.017        47.529        49.133 2 47.529 0.813 38.641 88.30

25 740 Jeff K Ford Focus ST STX 256.001 200 50.115        247.024 200 248.477 200 50.859 2 47.937        47.611        48.885 2 47.611 0.813 38.708 88.14

26 N 721 Dennis G Nissan 350z STU 53.813        51.276        49.694        48.486        47.954        48.005        47.186        47.117        47.117 0.824 38.824 87.88

27 88 Dustin V Scion FR-S STX 55.697 2 51.426        49.874        49.463        52.027 2 48.595        48.164        47.892        47.892 0.813 38.936 87.63

28 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza SM 49.343        49.984 2 47.677        46.369        46.482        47.989 2 46.391        46.042        46.042 0.853 39.274 86.87

29 776 Jack M Datsun 280Z SM 259.293 202 47.12        46.777        50.498 4 247.306 200 47.239        46.05        48.464 2 46.050 0.853 39.281 86.86

30 N 781 Kevin M Fiat X1/9 HCS 54.519        52.533        59.975 2 49.737                                                                49.737 0.791 39.342 86.72

31 811 Matthew B Mini Cooper S STX 53.464        49.525        50.767        50.353        49.111        49.494        50.667 2 48.392        48.392 0.813 39.343 86.72

32 N 717 Benjamin C Ford Focus SEL HS 263.493 200 59.103        55.869        55.044        54.721        51.1        50.398        53.31 2 50.398 0.781 39.361 86.68

33 131 Polina S BMW 228i DS 53.884 2 50.842        53.616        51.756        51.772        50.267        50.843        50.701        50.267 0.794 39.912 85.48

34 121 Keith B Nissan 350z STU 51.136        49.005        51.091        51.29        52.988        52.011        253.61 200 256.726 200 49.005 0.824 40.380 84.49

35 N 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT CAM-C 52.322 2 251.849 200 50.6        50.296        54.834 4 50.827 2 49.522        50.169        49.522 0.816 40.410 84.43

36 292 Stuart A Chevrolet cruze STH 253.714 200 52.442        51.009        52.071        52.804 2 52.564        51.543        50.329        50.329 0.811 40.817 83.59

37 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 STX 51.562        52.94 2 50.591        54.688 4 51.592        52.517 2 54.24 4 52.578 2 50.591 0.813 41.130 82.95

38 N 800 Eric B Chevrolet nova STU 270.576 200 260.686 200 55.484        54.151        54.833        56.332 4 52.139        51.242        51.242 0.824 42.223 80.80

39 N 714 Scott L Porsche 944 ES 56.88        55.274        53.883        56.343 2 58.901 4 55.04        54.677        54.897        53.883 0.787 42.406 80.46

40 777 Sam L Chrysler Pt Cruiser SMF 57.411        256.913 200 54.813        53.366        54.847        55.018 2 52.557        253.835 200 52.557 0.839 44.095 77.37

41 22 Patrick B Volkswagen Jetta FSP 57.042        55.904        54.736        56.916        54.675        54.902        58.212 2 55.379        54.675 0.819 44.779 76.19

42 N 816 Lauren B Mini Cooper S DS 57.815        60.447 2 64.156 4 64.489 4 57.465 2 60.312 4 57.088 2 58.942 2 57.088 0.794 45.328 75.27

43 90 Riley B Volkswagen Jetta FSP 64.896        63.279 2 61.357 2 58.864        64.303 4 59.231 2 59.734 2 56.4        56.400 0.819 46.192 73.86

44 722 Chad C Ford Focus RS ASP 253.322 200 252.062 200 250.415 200 49.822                                                                250.415 0.848 212.352 16.07

Fastest time of the day was 42.970 by Matt L

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 709 Matt L Mini Cooper S 42.970

2 111 Curt B Honda S2000 CR 43.902

3 50 Dave M Honda CRX 43.925

4 236 Eric P Mazda RX-7 GSL-SE 44.311

5 46 William H Honda S2000 44.608

6 17 Reg F Scion FR-S 44.718

7 6 mike P Acura rsx type s 44.857

8 115 Darcy W Honda s2000 45.020

9 711 Joel C Mini Cooper s 45.097

10 124 Matt M Scion Frs 45.171

11 718 Robert G Honda Civic Si 45.305

12 403 Clint N Subaru WRX 45.407

13 311 Greg A Volkswagen GTI 45.668

14 771 Kiefer S Mazda Protege5 45.887

15 2 Dean M Honda Type R 45.945

16 72 Wes H Audi S4 45.955

17 54 Bruce E Subaru Impreza 46.042

18 776 Jack M Datsun 280Z 46.050

19 37 Bryan A Mazda Protege5 46.116

20 31 Ivan S BMW 228i 46.584

21 721 Dennis G Nissan 350z 47.117

22 101 Tom M Honda Civic Si 47.397

23 695 Hailey K Fiat 500 Abarth 47.401

24 40 Chris B Ford Focus ST 47.529

25 740 Jeff K Ford Focus ST 47.611

26 88 Dustin V Scion FR-S 47.892

27 249 Doug E Honda Civic SiR 47.909

28 811 Matthew B Mini Cooper S 48.392

29 82 Mike M Subaru WRX 48.486

30 121 Keith B Nissan 350z 49.005

31 13 Suze M Honda Del Sol VTEC 49.166

32 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT 49.522

33 781 Kevin M Fiat X1/9 49.737

34 131 Polina S BMW 228i 50.267

35 292 Stuart A Chevrolet cruze 50.329

36 717 Benjamin C Ford Focus SEL 50.398

37 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 50.591

38 800 Eric B Chevrolet nova 51.242

39 777 Sam L Chrysler Pt Cruiser 52.557

40 714 Scott L Porsche 944 53.883

41 22 Patrick B Volkswagen Jetta 54.675

42 90 Riley B Volkswagen Jetta 56.400

43 816 Lauren B Mini Cooper S 57.088

44 722 Chad C Ford Focus RS 250.415


